THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/82—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
н.о.	58914	39.03.075	Cellulose sponge cloth, in sheets exceeding 1,935.48 cm ² (300 sq. in.) in area, viz:	Free		<u> </u>			
			Enka Harcloth Hatacloth O-cel-O				203171L 203172J 203173G 203174E 203175C	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83
			Tiki	7.			203176A 203177K 203177K 203178H 203179F	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/8 30/9/8 30/9/8 30/9/8
H.O.	60512	84.22.009	Electric tilt or power trim assemblies, peculiar to use with outboard motors	Free	Free	10	111769G	1/7/78	30/9/8
H.O.	60512	84.59.059	Electric-hydraulic trim tab mechanism, specifi- cally designed to adjust the trim of vessels over 8 m in length	Free	Free	10	112609B	1/7/78	31/3/8
H.O.	61051	85.14.011	Loudspeakers, electrostatic, having rectangular or strip diaphragms	Free			113631D	1/7/78	30/6/8

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of June 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/83—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.
			Goods		Pref.	
н.о.	12035	85.01.011	Three phase electric motors, the Spider mounted type, used in making industrial equipment NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 85.01.011, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 15* Pac free*	• •
H.O.	12051	85.19.051	Crouse Hinds CPS 152-211 receptacles and CPP 416 plugs, flameproof, to be used in association with other flameproof equipment to be installed in an Ammonia-Urea plant NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	35*	Aul 15* Can 25* DC 25* Pac free*	••
H.O.	11983	90.28.001	cho sounders, viz.: President flashing echo sounders, models P-210 and P-260A, to be used for pleasure and commercial marine usage NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009 or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac free*	•
				duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of June 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.